

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS LODGING NO. 18358 OF 2024

Ajay Ramavtar PathakPLAINTIFF

V/S

Arun Ramavtar PathakDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19803 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 18358 OF 2024

Ajay Ramavtar PathakPETITIONER

V/S

Arun Ramavtar PathakRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24533 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 18358 OF 2024

Chandravati Arun Pathak W/o Arun RamavtarPETITIONER
Pathak

V/S

Ajay Ramavtar PathakRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 29th August, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)