

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 07th August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

12	S/96/2025	)	Ms. Kalpana Jain I/b. Sachin Mhatre of M/s.
	with	)	Mhatre Law Associates, Advocate for the
	connected matters	)	plaintiff.
		)	
		)	P.C.: It appears that the Hon'ble Court directed the
		)	plaintiff to amend Cause-Title by virtue of
		)	Order dated 22.07.2024 as per Consent Terms
		)	executed between parties. Inspite of that no
		)	amendment in Cause -Title has been carried
		)	out by the plaintiff in the suit. Ld. Advocate is
		)	also not aware about the status of the Consent
		)	Terms.
		)	
		)	Hence, stand over to 20.08.2025.
		)	
		)	It appears that matter is pending only with
		)	respect to Interim Application taken out by the
		)	intervener.

Date : 07.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.08.07
18:24:21
+0530