

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 19th November, 2025

FOR WITHDRAWAL :

10	S/96/2025	)	Ms. Sharmili Mhatre i/b. Mhatre Law
	with	)	Associates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: On 03.09.2025, ld. Advocate for the plaintiff
		)	made a statement that all office objections of
		)	Interim Application (L) No. 19803/2024 have
		)	been complied with.
		)	
		)	The department is directed to verify and
		)	number the same.
		)	
		)	Although on 03.09.2025 Writ of Summons was
		)	issued, but lodging of Writ of Summons does
		)	not found on record. Ld. Advocate for the
		)	plaintiff made a statement that she has lodged
		)	Writ of Summons. Hence, in order to verify
		)	the Statement, stand over to 26.11.2025.

Date : 19.11.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.11.20
11:07:16
+0530