

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 26th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

5 IAL/19803/2024) Ms. Sharmili Mhatre i/b. Mhatre Law
in) Associates, Advocate for the applicant/
S/96/2025) plaintiff.
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that she has removed office
) objections of Interim Application. Statement is
) accepted.
)
) Department is directed to verify and if it is
) complied with, then number said Interim
) Application.
)
) It appears that the plaintiff has carried out
) amendment on-line.
)
) The plaintiff to take steps to serve defendants
) with Writ of Summons a/w. amended copy of
) plaint and file affidavit of service, failing
) necessary orders will be passed. Office to
) issue fresh Writ of Summons.
)
) Stand over to 02.02.2026.

Date : 26.11.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.11.26
16:38:56
+0530